

~~WHEREAS, on June 9, 2010, Resolution No. 10-1489 authorized a professional services contract with Urban Engineers Group, Inc. for the engineering design of a thoroughfare project for Southwell Road from Ables Lane to Shady Trail in the amount of \$187,033.00; and,~~

~~WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Urban Engineers Group, Inc. was selected to provide the engineering design of to add alley improvements between McKee Street and Beaumont Street from Browder Street to McKee Street in the amount of \$45,328.75, increasing the contract from \$187,033.00 to \$232,361.75.~~

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the a professional services contract with Urban Engineers Group, Inc. for the engineering design of alley improvements between McKee Street and Beaumont Street from Browder Street to McKee Street in an amount not to exceed \$45,328.75, ~~increasing the contract from \$187,033.00 to \$232,361.75,~~ after it has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Cedars TIF District Fund
Fund 0033, Dept. ECO, Unit P162, Act. TCED
Obj. 4111, Program #PBTIF014, CT ECOP162G124
Vendor #511462, in an amount not to exceed \$31,758.75

Wastewater Capital Improvement Fund
Fund 0116, Dept. DWU, Unit PS42, Act. RELP
Obj. 4111, Program #711194, CT PBW711194CP
Vendor #511462, in an amount not to exceed \$13,570.00

Total in an amount not to exceed \$45,328.75

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

JUN 22 2011


City Secretary